Section 1. Be it ordained by the Mayor and Common Council of the City of Rockport, Indiana that the following
amendment of the salaries and wages are hereby fixed and adopted for the following appointed officers and
employees of the City of Rockport payable out of the respective funds of said party effective January 1, 2019.

POLICE DEPARTMENT

CHIEF

PATROLMAN
PROBATIONARY PATROLMAN
AUX. OFFICER

SCHOOL PATROL

MVH/CEM/SAN
STREET FOREMAN

FULL TIME EMPLOYEE
SEASONAL EMPLOYEE

PARK

PARK CARETAKER
POOL MANAGER
ASST POOL MANAGER
LIFEGUARD

LINCOLN PIONEER VILLAGE

DIRECTOR
PART TIME EMPLOYEES

ORDINANCE NO. 2018-8

GOVERNMENTAL DEPARTMENTS

GENERAL FUND
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21.96
18.17
16.24
15.50
10.89

16.07
14.46
12.67

927.80
10.85
10.55

8.33

16.30
8.33

LONGEVITY PAY: Full time employees on January 1, 2019 and stili employed as of

the second pay in November, 2019 will be entitled to longevity pay. This will be awarded

at the rate of $100 per year of employment with the city up to a maximum of ten years,
or $1,000. To be paid annually in November.
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GENERAL FUND

SALARY OF MAYOR - BASE PAY

SALARY OF MAYOR (WITHOUT PERF+3%)

SALARY OF CLERK TREASURER - BASE PAY

SALARY OF CLERK TREASURER (WITHOUT PERF+3%)
COMMON COUNCIL

CITY ATTORNEY

CITY COUNCIL ATTORNEY

WATER UTILITY

SALARY OF MAYOR - BASE PAY

SALARY OF MAYOR (WITHOUT PERF+3%)
SALARY OF CLERK TREASURER - BASE PAY
SALARY OF CLERK TREASURER (WITHOUT PERF+3%)
COMMON COUNCIL

CITY ATTORNEY

CITY COUNCIL. ATTORNEY

ASST CLERK TREASURER

ADMINISTRATIVE ASST

UTILITY CLERK

JANITORIAL

WASTEWATER UTILITY

SALARY OF MAYOR - BASE PAY

SALARY OF MAYOR (WITHOUT PERF+3%)
SALARY OF CLERK TREASURER - BASE PAY
SALARY OF CLERK TREASURER (WITHOUT PERF+3%)
COMMON COUNCIL

CITY ATTORNEY

CITY COUNCIL ATTORNEY

ASST CLERK TREASURER

ADMINISTRATIVE ASST

UTILITY CLERK

JANITORIAL

WASTEWATER

WASTEWATER TECH A
WASTEWATER TECH B
WASTEWATER TECH C
LAB TECH
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514.21
529.63
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98.05
509.84
500.84

514.21
529.63
493.91
508.73
98.05
509.84
509.84
6.80
5.91
7.69
6.39

514.21
529.63
493.:1
508.73
98.05
509.84
509.84
6.80
5.91
7.69
6.39

18.41
16.16
15.06
14.01

BI-WEEKLY
BI-WEEKLY
BI-WEEKLY
BI-WEEKLY
MONTHLY
MONTHLY
MONTHLY

BI-WEEKLY
BI-WEEKLY
BI-WEEKLY
BI-WEEKLY
MONTHLY

MONTHLY

MONTHLY

PER HOUR
PER HOUR
PER HOUR
PER HOUR

BI-WEEKLY
BI-WEEKLY
BI-WEEKLY
BI-WEEKLY
MONTHLY

MONTHLY

MONTHLY

PER HOUR
PER HOUR
PER HOUR
PER HOUR

BI-WEEKLY
BI-WEEKLY
BI-WEEKLY
PER HOUR




Caommon Council:

me@m%

Connie Hargis

Ferman Yearby, 1l

Joseph Carpenter

Roxié Decker

Donna Lashley

Presented by me to the Mayor of the City of Rockport, Indiana on the 1st day of November, 2018

Joos Boter

Susie Roberts
Clerk-Treasurer

at 5-'03 o'clock p.m.

Approved and signed by me the 1st day of November, 2018 at _’?}* : C)j o'clock p.m.

7. ///}W/A

GéyAﬁ arney, Mayor
City of Rockport




