ORDINANCE NO. 2018-8

Section 1. Be it ordained by the Mayor and Common Council of the City of Rockport, Indiana that the following amendment of the salaries and wages are hereby fixed and adopted for the following appointed officers and employees of the City of Rockport payable out of the respective funds of said party effective January 1, 2019.

GOVERNMENTAL DEPARTMENTS GENERAL FUND

POLICE DEPARTMENT			
CHIEF PATROLMAN PROBATIONARY PATROLMAN AUX. OFFICER SCHOOL PATROL	\$ \$ \$ \$	21.96 18.17 16.24 15.50 19.89	PER HOUR PER HOUR PER HOUR PER HOUR PER DAY
MVH/CEM/SAN			
STREET FOREMAN FULL TIME EMPLOYEE SEASONAL EMPLOYEE	\$ \$ \$	16.07 14.46 12.67	PER HOUR PER HOUR PER HOUR
PARK			
PARK CARETAKER POOL MANAGER ASST POOL MANAGER LIFEGUARD	\$ \$ \$	927.80 10.85 10.55 8.33	BI-WEEKLY PER HOUR PER HOUR PER HOUR
LINCOLN PIONEER VILLAGE			
DIRECTOR PART TIME EMPLOYEES	\$ \$	15.30 8.33	PER HOUR PER HOUR

LONGEVITY PAY: Full time employees on January 1, 2019 and still employed as of the second pay in November, 2019 will be entitled to longevity pay. This will be awarded at the rate of \$100 per year of employment with the city up to a maximum of ten years, or \$1,000. To be paid annually in November.

GENERAL FUND

QENERAL FORD			
SALARY OF MAYOR - BASE PAY SALARY OF MAYOR (WITHOUT PERF+3%) SALARY OF CLERK TREASURER - BASE PAY SALARY OF CLERK TREASURER (WITHOUT PERF+3%) COMMON COUNCIL CITY ATTORNEY CITY COUNCIL ATTORNEY	\$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$	514.21 529.63 493.91 508.73 98.05 509.84 509.84	BI-WEEKLY BI-WEEKLY BI-WEEKLY MONTHLY MONTHLY MONTHLY
WATER UTILITY			
SALARY OF MAYOR - BASE PAY SALARY OF MAYOR (WITHOUT PERF+3%) SALARY OF CLERK TREASURER - BASE PAY SALARY OF CLERK TREASURER (WITHOUT PERF+3%) COMMON COUNCIL CITY ATTORNEY CITY COUNCIL ATTORNEY ASST CLERK TREASURER ADMINISTRATIVE ASST UTILITY CLERK JANITORIAL	***	514.21 529.63 493.91 508.73 98.05 509.84 509.84 6.80 5.91 7.69 6.39	
WASTEWATER UTILITY			
SALARY OF MAYOR - BASE PAY SALARY OF MAYOR (WITHOUT PERF+3%) SALARY OF CLERK TREASURER - BASE PAY SALARY OF CLERK TREASURER (WITHOUT PERF+3%) COMMON COUNCIL CITY ATTORNEY CITY COUNCIL ATTORNEY ASST CLERK TREASURER ADMINISTRATIVE ASST UTILITY CLERK JANITORIAL	***	514.21 529.63 493.91 508.73 98.05 509.84 509.84 6.80 5.91 7.69 6.39	BI-WEEKLY BI-WEEKLY BI-WEEKLY MONTHLY MONTHLY MONTHLY PER HOUR PER HOUR PER HOUR
WASTEWATER			
WASTEWATER TECH A WASTEWATER TECH B WASTEWATER TECH C LAB TECH	\$ \$ \$	18.41 16.16 15.05 14.01	Bİ-WEEKLY BI-WEEKLY BI-WEEKLY PER HOUR

Common Council:	
Course Darge	
Connie Hargis	
Ferman Yearby, III	 -
Joseph Carpenter	
Rojie Duken	
Roxié Decker	
Doma Lash Oup	
Donna Lashley	
Described by the Markey of the City of Destruct Indiana on the dat day of November 2019	
Presented by me to the Mayor of the City of Rockport, Indiana on the 1st day of November, 2018	
<u>5:03</u> o'clock p.m.	
Jusie Robert	
Susie Roberts	
Clerk-Treasurer	
Approved and signed by me the 1st day of November, 2018 at $\underline{5:03}$ o'clock p.m.	
Soe Sher Harrie	
GáyAnn Harney, Mayor	
City of Rockport	

at 5:03 o'clock p.m.